## 506601694 04/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6648499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E. ROSDAHL	03/18/2021
RICHARD P. FICARRA	03/18/2021
ROBERT RONALD REED	03/18/2021
CHRISTINE ANN STEURRYS	03/18/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851-1056

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17217432

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@jonesrobb.com
Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1420 SPRING HILL ROAD, SUITE 325

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20200192US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC L. MAUGHAN

SIGNATURE: /Eric Maughan/

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** source=3303073#page1.tif

PATENT 506601694 REEL: 055875 FRAME: 0896

Attorney File No.: 20200192US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled CONTROLLING AIRFLOW THROUGH VACUUM PLATEN OF PRINTING SYSTEM BY A MOVABLE DAMPER, AND RELATED DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS

PATENT REEL: 055875 FRAME: 0897

**RECORDED: 04/09/2021**